RESOLUTION NO. 2025-96

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADOPTING
REVISED FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY SERVICES

Whereas, the laws of the State of California and the provisions of the Solano County Code authorize
the Solano County Board of Supervisors to establish and adjust fees that the Department of Library
Services proposes.

Resolved, the Solano County Board of Supervisors adopts the fees set forth in attached Exhibit XV
to Solano County Code section 11-110.16, to be effective on July 1, 2025.

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on April 22,
2025 by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS James, Brown, Williams, Vasquez. and Chair Mashburn

NOES: SUPERVISORS None

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS None

MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair
Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
BILL EMLEN, Clerk
Solano County Board of Supervisors

Alicia Drdves, Chief Deplty Cler!



COUNTY OF SOLANO
COST AND RECOMMENDED FEE SCHEDULE

FY2025/26
LIBRARY
EXHIBIT XV
Estimated | Current Recmd
No of Units| Fee Per |Actual Cost| Fee/Unit New | Revised Fee
Ref. # Category 2024/25 Unit per Unit 2025/26 Fee Fee Authority Description/ Exception
PUBLIC LIBRARY FEES
Copying/printing charges
(mic.:roﬁln?/fiche, photocopie.s and for $0.10 N/A $0.20 v GC 6253 Self—slervice copy machines
copies printed from the on-line catalog) supplied by vendor
- black & white
Copying/printing charges - color $0.50 N/A $0.50 GC 6253 ffg‘;zzgvig;vcgﬁgoznachines
Lo s o Yo soo0| A | so00 ol oot
Loy tncs (cnens soo0| A | 5000 oot
Lost/damaged library card $0.00 N/A $0.00 gratlx(fogs;
Lost/damaged library materials Cost of ltem N/A Cost of Item gslxclogs;
Replacement Fees (these default
prices are used only if the cost of the
item is not available)
Magazine issue $ 5.00 N/A $ 500
3D Object $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00
Audiobook $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00
Blu-Ray $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00
Board Games $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00
Book $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00
DVD $ 25.00 N/A $ 25.00
Interlibrary loan item $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00
Musical Instrument $ 150.00 N/A $ 150.00
Kit $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00
Laptop $ 250.00 N/A $ 250.00
Link+ Item $ 119.00 N/A $ 119.00
Music CD $ 15.00 N/A $ 15.00
Tabiet $ 65.00 N/A $ 65.00
Video Game $ 35.00 N/A $ 3500
WiFi Hotspot $ 75.00 N/A $ 75.00
Chromebook Kit $ 325.00 N/A $ 325.00
Audio book player $ - N/A $ 7500 v
Garden Tool $ - N/A $ 7500 v
Cookware $ - N/A $ 7500 Vv
Memory lab conversion equipment $ - N/A $ 7500 ¥
Material Recovery Service Fee $ 10.00 N/A $ 10.00
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COUNTY OF SOLANO
COST AND RECOMMENDED FEE SCHEDULE

FY2025/26
LIBRARY
EXHIBIT XV
Estimated | Current Recmd
No of Units| Fee Per |Actual Cost| Fee/Unit New | Revised Fee
Ref. # Category 2024/25 Unit per Unit 2025/26 Fee Fee Authority Description/ Exception

LIBRARY MEETING ROOM FEES*

Fairfield Cordelia Library Non Profit

Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00

Fairfield Cordelia Library for Profit

Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00 art. XI, § 7
Qver 4 hours $ 200.00 N/A $ 200.00

John F. Kennedy Library (Vallejo) Non

Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00] N/A $ 50.00 art. X1, § 7
Over 4 hours $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00

John F. Kennedy Library (Vallejo) for

Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 200.00 N/A $ 200.00

Solano County Library -- Fairfield Civic

Center Non Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00 art. XI,§ 7
Qver 4 hours $ 100.00 N/A b 100.00

Solano County Library -- Fairfield Civic

Center for Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 200.00 N/A $ 200.00

Rio Vista Library Non Profit Group

Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 15.00 N/A 15.00 art. XI, § 7
Over 4 hours $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00

Rio Vista Library for Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 30.00 N/A $ 30.00 art. XI,§7
Over 4 hours $ 60.00 N/A $ 60.00

Vacaville Public Library -- Cultural

Center Non Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 35.00 N/A $ 50.00 v art. XI, §7
Over 4 hours $ 70.00 N/A $ 100.00 v

Vacaville Public Library -- Cultural

Center for Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 70.00 N/A $ 100.00 v art. XI, §7
Over 4 hours $ 140.00 N/A $ 200.00 v

Vacaville Town Square Library Non

Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00 art. X, §7
Over 4 hours $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00

Vacaville Town Square Library for

Profit Group Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00 art. XI, 8§ 7
Over 4 hours $ 200.00 N/A $ 200.00

Suisun City Library Non Profit Group

Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 50.00 N/A $ 50.00 art. XI, 8§ 7
Over 4 hours $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00

Suisun City Library for Profit Group

Rate Cal. Const.
4 hours or less $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00 art. XI, § 7
QOver 4 hours $ 200.00 N/A $ 200.00
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